

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2019

PALLAVI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT KHUNTIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73683/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ms. Shipra Ghose, Ld. AOR present on behalf of the
Petitioner.

None present on behalf of the Respondent.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to return the earlier dasti notice issued by the Registry as she could not serve the same. Registry to issue fresh dasti notice as requested by the Ld. Counsel.

List again on 15.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar