

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 936/2019

PALLAVI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT KHUNTIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73683/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 15-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 5.11.2019 of this Court in respect of the Sole Respondent. However, today Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Ld. Counsel on behalf of M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh and Co., Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf the Sole Respondent and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. He may file the same within a period of four weeks. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List again on 16.03.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar