

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2019

PALLAVI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT KHUNTIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73683/2019-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 73683/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over to enable Ms. Shipra Ghose, learned counsel for the petitioner to take instructions whether the petitioner is inclined to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation. Despite two pass overs, Ms. Shipra Ghose, learned counsel for the petitioner has not been able to join virtual proceedings.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)