

ITEM NO.23 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2019

PALLAVI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT KHUNTIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73683/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 31-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Fatima, Adv.
Ms. Anjan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anbarasan Nathar Paul, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Sujata K. Muni, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are inclined to explore the possibility of settlement. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she will join the mediation proceedings through video-conferencing. The parties are permitted to appear and interact through video-conferencing. List before the Mediator appointed by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 07.02.2022 at 3.30 PM.

Petitioner is also permitted to file rejoinder within four weeks.

List the matter after five weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)