

ITEM NO.1611

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2019

PALLAVI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT KHUNTIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73683/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, Mediation report has been received.)

Date : 16-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Fatima, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Bhardwaj, adv.
Mr. Hitesh Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respective parties submitted in unison that the mediation could not take place on account of the non-attendance of the respondent before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Now, both the parties intend to further explore the possibility of a mediated settlement in the matter. Therefore, they have requested this Court to once again refer this matter for mediation.

In the circumstance, the matter is again referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before learned Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 02.09.2022 at 02.00 p.m.

Since the parties are from outside Delhi, learned Mediator is requested to have mediation sessions on consecutive days as far as possible.

Since the petitioner has been directed to appear before the Mediation Centre in-person, the respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.7,000/- to the petitioner on the said date. The learned Mediator shall ensure that the aforesaid sum is paid by the respondent to the petitioner on the said date.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)