

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2019

PALLAVI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT KHUNTIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73683/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, Mediation report has not been received.

IA No. 73683/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Fatima, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Jain, Adv.  
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report stating that the matter has been wrongly listed, re-list in the month of November, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR